FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

Date: April 20, 2023

Contact: Kiren Marshall, kmarshall@nvar.com, 202.780.9835

MEDIA ADVISORY

April 21: U.S. Senator Mark Warner to Speak at NVAR about State of the Housing Market and to be Honored with *REALTOR®* Champion Award *Press Welcome in Person or Virtually*

WHAT

Following rapid change in the real estate market driven by the pandemic, Senator Mark Warner (VA) will discuss the state of the housing market regionally and nationally during a visit to the Northern Virginia Association of Realtors® (NVAR) Fairfax headquarters on April 21, 2023 at 1:30 p.m. Sen. Warner will be joined by NVAR CEO Ryan McLaughlin, and some of the organization's 13,000 REALTOR® members. NVAR will honor Sen. Warner with its REALTOR® Champion Award for his dedication to ensuring positive conditions for the Northern Virginia REALTOR® marketplace.

WHEN

Friday, April 21, 2023, 1:30-3:00 pm (NOTE: Senator Warner will speak from 2:20-2:55 p.m.)

WHO

Senator Mark Warner (VA) Ryan T. McLaughlin, CEO, Northern Virginia Association of Realtors® Nearly 200 attendees

WHERE

NVAR Headquarters (Fairfax) or virtually 8407 Pennell Street, Fairfax, VA 22031

HOW

Press are welcome in person or virtually. To participate virtually, register <u>here</u>. To attend in person, contact Kiren Marshall, <u>kmarshall@nvar.com</u>, 202.780.9835.

WHY

As a senator from the Commonwealth of Virginia, Sen. Warner represents the 13,000 REALTOR® members of NVAR. Serving as the voice of real estate in the Northern Virginia residential real estate marketplace, NVAR members transact more than 22,000 sales annually and \$15B in volume and represent real estate service provider members in a community of more than 2M residents. Understanding the issues impacting the residential real estate market provides insights into the economic health of the region and nation. NVAR enhances the ability and opportunity of its members to conduct their business successfully, promotes professional competency, upholds the principles of fair housing for all, and preserves the right to own, transfer and use real property.

###

The Northern Virginia Association of Realtors® serves as The Voice for Real Estate in Northern Virginia, enhancing the ability and opportunity of its members to conduct their business successfully,

promoting professional competency, upholding the principles of fair housing for all, and preserving the right to own, transfer and use real property. With offices located in Fairfax and Herndon, NVAR has grown to more than 13,000 Realtor® and real estate service provider members who carry out a real estate industry in a community of more than 2 million residents. Visit NVAR online at www.nvar.com.